

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION (L) NO. 366 OF 2020**

Rajkumari D/o Kishindas Narang Alias ...Petitioners  
Meena Burani & Ors  
Versus  
Gopal Kishindas Narang ...Caveator  
Parvati Kishindas Narang ...Deceased

**WITH  
CAVEAT (L) NO. 81 OF 2020  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION (L) NO. 366 OF 2020**

Ms. Rekha R Jaiswar, for the Petitioner.  
Ms. Shruti Kumbhar, i/b M/s Prakash Nichani, for the  
Caveators.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATED : 13<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2024**

ARUN  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by  
ARUN  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANKPAL  
Date: 2024.12.14  
10:48:13 +0530

**P.C.:**

1. Remove from board.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**