

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION LODGING NO. 366 OF 2020

Rajkumari D/o Kishindas Narang Alias Meena....PETITIONER
Burani And 2 Ors

V/S

Parvati Kishindas Narang (deceased)RESPONDENT

WITH

CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTARY LODGING NO. 81 OF 2020

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION STAMP NO. 366 OF 2020

Rajkumari D/o Kishindas Narang Alias Meena....PETITIONER
Burani And 2 Ors

V/S

Parvati Kishindas Narang (deceased) And GopalRESPONDENT
Kishindas Narang (cavetor)

Mr. Amit Bajpai a/w Adv. Rekha Jaiswar i/b Sandeep Bhagwat
for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 16th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)