

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION (L) NO. 366 OF 2020

Rajkumari D/O Kishindas Narang
Alias Meena Burani And 2 Ors

...Petitioners

IN THE MATTER OF :

Parvati Kishindas Narang

...Deceased

*Ms. Rekha R. Jaiswal a/w Mr. Rohit R. Jaiswal i/b Mr. Sandeep Bhagwat
for the Petitioners*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : APRIL 20, 2026

P. C. :

1. The Department is directed to number the Caveat and take steps to convert the Testamentary Petition into Testamentary Suit before the next date.
2. Stand over to **5th May 2026** under the caption 'For Direction'.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]